
 

Third Meeting of the Annual Safety Report Group (ASRG/3) 
 

Virtual Meeting, (1 July 2021) 
 

(from 08:00 to 10:00 UTC) 

State/ Org Contact Title Email 

Bahrain 
Mr. Mohamed Abdulla Zainal Director, Aviation Safety & Security mzainal@mtt.gov.bh 

Ms. Leena Ahmed Alkooheji Chief, Airport & Air Navigation 
Audi 

l.alkooheji@mtt.gov.bh 

Egypt 
Dr. Eng. Mohamed Abdelhakim 
GALAL 

Head of Compliance and Safety 
Sector 

Dr.mahgalal@yahoo.com 

Mr. Ahmed Naser Shady Safety Officer 
Captin_shady2010@hotmail.com 

Iran 
Mr. Hossein Afsharfard Safety Expert of Safety and Quality 

Assurance Department 
h-afsharfard@cao.ir 

Ms. Zeynab Roshami Aircraft Accident Investigation 
Board Specialist 

m-roshani@cao.ir 

Iraq Mr. Thaer Hasan Salim Chief Engineer thaerhasan1976@gmail.com 

Jordan Mr. Rawan Suleiman M. Alnaimat Aviation Safety Auditor r.al-naimat@carc.gov.jo  

Kuwait Mr. Hasan M. Ahmad Airworthiness Inspector Hm.ahmad@dgca.gov.kw 

Qatar 

Mr. Erdal Yesilbas SSP Coordinator Erdal.yesilbas@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Ahsan Zahid Safety Data Analyst Ahsan.zahid@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Dhiraj Ramdoyal SSP Administrator Dhiraj.ramdoyal@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Majed Al Atawi Director Air safety Department Majed.alatawi@caa.gov.qa 

Saudi Arabia 
Mr. Theeb Abdullah Al Otaibi 
Chairperson  

Director of Safety Analysis 
Aviation Investigation Bureau talotaibi@aib.gov.sa 

Mr. Abdullah Alduhaynah  GACA Risk Specialist aalduhaynah@gaca.gov.sa 

USA Ms. Sharon Yum Foreign Affairs Specialist  Sharon.yun@faa.gov 

Yemen 

Mr. Fahd Mokhtar Hamood Bin 
Hamood Airworthiness Inspector Fahd_mukhtar2005@yahoo.com 

Mr. Abdullah Ahmed Alhudaifi SMS Experet hudaifiatc@gmail.com 

Mr. Yaser Saeed Ahmed Bawazir Airworthiness Inspector yasser.bawazir@gmail.com 

IATA Mr. Jehad Faqir Assistant Director Safety & Flight 
Operations 

faqirj@iata.org 

IFALPA Captain Souhaiel Dallel Executive Vice President AFI MID 
Souhaieldallel@ifalpa.org 

IFATCA Mr. Raouf Nashed  IFATCA Representative, Middle 
East  

raouf_atc@hotmail.com 
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State/ Org Contact Title Email 

ICAO-MID 

Mr. Mohamed Chakib RO/SAF-IMP  mchakib@icao.int 

Mr. Mohamed Iheb Hamdi RO/AGA 
mhamdi@icao.int 

Mrs. Hoda Gabriel Technical Assistant hgabriel@icao.int 

 

 

- END - 
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